Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101086802

I original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuan-Liang SU and Der-Chin PAN

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INSTITUTE FOR INFORMATION INDUSTRY

Internal Address:

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name -

[] Yes [X] No

Other

Execution Date: June 9, 1999

Street Address: 11th Floor, No. 106, Hoping East Rd.,

Section 2

City: Taipei State: Taiwan, Republic of China Zip:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Il Yes [X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 595860068 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

I hereby certify that on the date milicated above t deposited this paper or fee with the H.S.Postal Service B. Patentral was sent unsen for deliber to the commission of the demonstration of the desired by s add eased for delivery to the Commissions:

"Express Mail Post Office to Address::-

Dicullo

[X] No

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/07/1999 MGORDON 00000051 09340318

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Statement and signature.

true copy of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

YA-CHIAO CHANG

Name of Person Signing

June 25, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Yuan-Liang Su
	(2) Der-Chin Pan
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Institute For Information Industry
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) of 11 th Fl., No. 106, Hoping E. Rd., Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
int po	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and terest for the United States, its territories, dependencies, and essessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and y Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Title of Invention	(8) A Rapid Checking Method For Determining Whether An Object Is Located Within A "Field Of Vision"
	for which the undersigned has (have) signed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on June 9, 1999
(10) Alternative Identification	(10) U.S. application Serial No
for filed applications	filed

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional application thereon, or reissue, and also to sign separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and any all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications, or reissue, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he (she) has (they have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he (she) has (they have) not signed and will not sign, any agreement in conflict therewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Darby & Darby</u>, P. C. 805 Third Avenue <u>New York</u>, NY 10022, USA the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In Witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names:

Date	(1) Signature of Inventor
June 9, 1999	Su, Tuan - Lang
Date June 9, 1999	(2) Signature of Inventor DER - UN IN , PAN
Date	(3) Signature of Inventor
Date	(4) Signature of Inventor
Date	(5) Signature of Inventor

RECORDED: 06/25/1999